INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

h. Ave. City - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
h. Ave. City - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
h. Ave. City - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
nee (Check) nee (ASAHI) Aki #07092
nee (ASAHI) Aki #07092
nee (ASAHI) Aki #07092
nee (ASAHI) Aki #07092
(ASAHI) Aki #07092
ASAHI) Aki #07092
ASAHI) Aki #07092
ASAHI) Aki #07092
/
Dec'd
with Custodian Yes (Yes or N

314 Powell Street OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: FUJINO Itsuki HOME ADDRESS: Deep Bay, Vancouver Island, B. C, REGISTRATION NUMBER 07082 SEX: (M) AGE: OCCUPATION: Fisherman (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	50
REGISTRATION NUMBER 07082 SEX: (M) AGE: OCCUPATION: Fisherman (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	50
OCCUPATION: Fisherman (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	50
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	ann an
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	
	d on by yourself o
EMPLOYER: B. C. Packers, Deep Bay, Vancouver Island	d, B. C.
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Ak1 8H12.	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Deep Bay, Vancouver Island	, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Shin (M) Takumi (M) Ryuko	o(F) Keiko
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Deep Bay, Vancouver Island, B.	C.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 11, 10, 6	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deeposit of ti	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deeposits)	d)

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None	
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None	
IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Company house at Deep Bay, Vancouver Isla	ad, B. C
LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B. C. Packers, Deep Bay, B. C.	
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None	
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	•
TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,	
EOUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL BITTERS	0
Contents of 4 room house includes bicycle, carpenter tools,	
and singer sewing machine (electric) total value \$216.15	
left in house in charge of B. C. Packers, Deep Bay, B. C.	
left in house in charge of B. C. Packers, Deep Bay, B. C.	
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.	
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.	
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.	

			erpenti tulett
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSE	ESSION	OF
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom None	a),	
	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State we \$50 Victory Bond maturity 1951. on person	vhereabo	uts)
9.	HANK ACCOUNTS: None LIFE INSURANCE: \$1000 Sun Life Assurance Co., of Canada, Vancouver, B. C. Policy # 2199547. Benificiary, Wife INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None	Branch	office
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None		
	ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None		
1.		Port	
1. 2 	PERSONAL DEBTS: None	Port	Essingto B.
1	PERSONAL DEBTS: None TRADE DEBTS: \$500 for goods purchased to Mr. M. Ohashi,	y properi	B. I

CLAIN

November 18, 1944

PILE: 414

CREDITOR: Itsuki FUJINO, 07082

DEBTOR:

Canadian Government

AMOUNT:

\$14.45

Expenses incurred in connection with the seizure and removal from Deep Bay to the Fraser River of the M/V "Miss Florida"

Am/

LIABILITY SUMMARY Fabruary 8th, 1946. File No. 414 Mr. Itouki PHIINO, Res. No. 07082 \$500.00 for goods purchased. Payment telefting \$23.73 mode out this claim This summary is contified to be in secondance with information on file. Ima heron DATED: 8/2/46

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 414

February 8th, 1946.

Mr. Itsuki FUJINO, Reg. No. 07082

In his declaration of March 30,1942 this man declared the contents of a four room house, including a bicycle, carpenter's tools and a sewing machine. The bicycle and sewing machine apparently were disposed of by this man prior to December, 1948, as he signed the list of articles stored at 992 Powell Street as being all the chattels remaining in the protected area at that date. Among the chattels stored at 992 Powell Street the following are unaccounted for:

- 2 counters,
- 5 kitchen chairs
- a roll of linoleum
- a steel shaft

The counters and roll of linoleum, in all probability were discarded as valueless. A large quantity of the chattels declared by this man were released to his wife from 992 Powell Street. Some of the articles declared by this man were sold at auction on May 31,1944, for the net sum of \$9.28 which sum has been credited to the account of his wife, File No.8412. The wardroke trunk was stored at 992 Powell Street on May 31,1944.

He declared a Victory Bond valued at \$60.00 in his own possession and a Sun Life Assurance Company Policy No.2199547 in his own possession. These did not come under the control of this office.

His account has been credited with the sum of \$14.45 in full settlement of the claim filed by him with the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for refund of expenses incurred in connection with the impounding of the Vessell "I.F."

The Vessel "I.F." was known as "K.F." and "Miss Florida" and was sold by Itsuki FUJINO through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee. Although we have no record to show that FUJINO was the licensed owner of this vessel, he must have produced acceptable proof of his ownership at the time of the sale of his Vessel through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee. The net proceeds from the sale in the amount of \$445.50, were paid direct to Itsuki FUJINO on March 25,1942.

> This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

4 monteson

DATED: 8/2/44

FM/mb. The sum of \$2373 from This man's account has heen transferred to masagers a hashe file 1384, A apply an claim of \$500.00

CHATTEL SCHEDULE

File 414

February 8, 1946.

Re: Itsuki FUJINO #07082

Diored At 992 Powell	Released to Mrs. FUJINO.	Sold by Quetodien 31/5/44	Other Disposition
1 Wardrobe Trunk Coil Spring Chest of Drawers Chest Causter			Mo record of disposition
Box Coil Spring Natterss Carton 5 Kitchen Chairs 2 Bed Ands Sets		See Mac.	No record of disposition
A Red rails 2 Boxes 1 Box Roll Linoleum Bale Tools Steel Shaft		See Wisc.	No record of disposition

This sochemile is certified to be in accordance with information onffile.

Peb. 8, 1946

CC: \$110 8412

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: March 18, 1944

Name: FUJINO, Itsuke Reg. No. 07082 File: 414

Boat File No.: JFVDC 155

Name of Vessel: "Miss Florida" 29'x7'2"x2'8"(1932) Palmer 7 Hp (1932)

(PRINCE RUPERT) 1677 PROBABLY SHOULD Lie. or Reg. No.: or how Westminster

Naval No.: V.079-F

Owner's Valuation: \$500.00

JFVDC Valuation: None

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: March 21, 1942

Purchaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$450.00

450.00

Supervision Costs: 4.50

Balance due Owner: 445.50

Paid to: Itsuke FUJINO on March 25, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

None

Thisxxesselxwas

Additional Information:

This vessel was also reported under the names "I.F." and "K.F." She was sold under Licence Prince Rupert 1677, but this was probably a mistake, as it seems too high a number. She was reported under the name "K.F" and Licence Vancouver 1677, with Kazumoto FUJINO as owner. Kazumoto FUJINO is not registered with the Custodian, and Vancouver 1677 is not a Japanese-owned vessel. Kasumoto FUJINO's address was given as Steveston. Itsuke FUJINO lived at Deep Bay.

414 & 8412

AMISTERED

February 11, 1946.

Mr. & Mrs. Itsuki FUJINO. Reg. Nos. 0/082 & 07092, TANKE, B. C.

Dear Sir and Hadens

Your files with this office have been reviewed, and it is noted that, in your declarations to the Custodian, you reported ownership of a quantity of furniture and other personal effects. The greater part of these chattels were released to Mrs. FUJINO before she left the protected area. A sardrobe trunk identified as your property is in storage here. The salesbie articles remaining were sold at auction for the not sus of 99.28, which has been credited to your account.

The sum of \$14.45 has been credited to the account of Mr. PUJINO in full settlement of the claim filed by him with the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for refund of expenses incurred at the time of the impounding of the vessel "I.F.".

The vessel "I.F.", also known as the "K.F." and "Hiss Florida" was sold by Mr. FUJISO through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Commit tee and the netoproceeds of \$445.50 was paid to him on March 25, 1942.

The Victory Bond and Life Insurance Policy declared by Mr. PUJINO did not come under the control of this office.

Your files show that you are indebted to Matsujiro UHASHI, of Port Essington, for the sum of \$500.00. We have no record that this debt has been paid, and therefore are unable to remit to you the funds standing to your credit with this office.

It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area, which vested in the Custodian, and, in order that you may confirm this, we enclose a stamped, addressed en-Velope for your convenience in replying.

Yours truly.

Prologure

7. Matheson, Protection Department.